

## Legislation Details

**File #:** M&C 19-0161 **Version:** 1 **Name:**  
**Type:** Award of Contract Consent **Status:** Passed  
**File created:** 9/11/2019 **In control:** CITY COUNCIL  
**On agenda:** 9/17/2019 **Final action:** 9/17/2019

**Title:** Authorize Execution of Amendment No. 4 in the Amount of \$45,750.00 to City Secretary Contract No. 41722 an Engineering Agreement with RJN Group, Inc., for the Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Contract 84, for a Revised Contract Amount of \$398,801.75. Authorize Execution of Change Order No. 1 in the Amount of \$458,408.50 to City Secretary Contract No. 48254 with William J. Schultz, Inc. dba Circle C Construction Company, for construction of Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Contract 84, for a Total Revised Contract Amount of \$3,992,441.00 and Adopt Appropriation Ordinances (COUNCIL DISTRICT 4)

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. M&C 19-0161, 2. 60SSR84C01-CIRCLECRJN MAP 01.pdf, 3. 60SSR84C01-CIRCLECRJN MAP 02.pdf, 4. 60SSR84CO1-CIRCLECRJN\_56002\_AO19.pdf, 5. 60SSR84CO1-CIRCLECRJN\_39408\_AO19.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/17/2019	1	CITY COUNCIL	approved	